


Registration No

PMQOPG/
E/2017/0374074

DSEHE/E/2017/13000
DSEHE/E/2018/02479

PMOPG/
E/2018/0326316

PMOPG/
£/2018/0357664

PMOPG/
E/2018/0393451

PMOPG/
D/2018/0347029

PRSEC/E/2018/17634
DSEHE/E/2019/00804

DSEHE/E/2019/00935

PMOPG/
E/2019/0256480

PMOPG/
£/2019/0341393

PMOPG/
D/2019/0211248

PMOPG/
E/2019/0358666

PMOPG/
E/2019/0359990

PMOPG/
E/2019/0373702

PMOPG/
E/2019/0393162

PMOPG/
£/2019/0423241

DPG/0/2019/81251
DSEHE/E/2019/06518

DSEHE/E/2019/06684
DPG/0/2019/81486

DSEHE/E/2020/00506
PRSEC/E/2020/03034

Central University of Karnataka

Grievance List
for the Period: 01/01/2018 to 06/02/2024

Name

Dharmendra Kumar Sharma

POONAM YADAV
Shalabh Agarwal
Nimmagadda Dheeraj

Surya Mani

SURYA MANI 4

Dr. R MANU

NIIMMAGADDA DHEERA)J
KAMMARA YASHWANTH

Sasank Sannidhi

Dr Praveen Kumar T D
DEEPJYOTI KALITA

M/S SC/ST EMPLOYEES WELFARE

ASSOCIATION
KEERTHY A

ADITYA PRAKASH =

RAJEEV VERMA

RAJEEV VERMA

Gourisankar Sahoo

K Saishree

DAKI AJAY KUMAR

Mithun
YADLA SUNIL KUMAR

BHUVANESHWARI C. MELINAMATH

Dr Mallikarjunagouda Patil

Received
Date

2018-09-13

2018-01-29
2018-05-16
2018-07-19

2018-07-31

2018-09-19

2018-09-26

2018-11-08
2019-02-18

2019-04-09

2019-08-01

2019-08-02

2019-08-02

2019-08-02

2019-08-02

2020-01-14

2019-12-11

2019-12-11

2020-12-22
2019-12-11

2020-09-01
2020-12-22

2020-12-18
2020-08-31

State

Delhi

Uttar Pradesh
Rajasthan

Telangana

Bihar

Bihar

Karnataka

Telangana

Andhra
Pradesh

Andhra
Pradesh

Karnataka
Assam
Karnataka
Tamilnadu
Bihar
Jharkhand
Jharkhand
Odisha
Tamilnadu

Andhra
Pradesh

Karnataka

Andhra
Pradesh

Karnataka

Karnataka

Disposed
Date
2019-09-20

2018-07-02
2018-07-03
2018-07-12

2018-09-27
2019-05-27
2019-01-14

2019-01-14
2019-04-12

2019-09-16
2019-09-20
2019-09-20
2019-09-20
2019-09-20
2019-09-20
2020-01-14
2020-01-14
2020-06-11

2021-04-08
2021-04-08

2020-11-12
2021-07-07

2021-04-08
2‘9\@@\5{5’5‘
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Registration No

Received

Date

DSEHE/E/2020/00690

PMOPG/
E/2020/0099313

PMOPG/
£/2020/0117821

PMOPG/
E/2020/0340048

PMOPG/
E/2020/0368260

PMOPG/
E/2020/0762567

DSEHE/E/2020/04955

PMOPG/
E/2020/0944293

PMOPG/
E/2020/0984110

DSEHE/E/2020/07961
DSEHE/E/2021/00518
DPG/0/2021/80068

PRSEC/E/2021/04439
PRSEC/E/2021/04440

PMOPG/
E/2021/0117254

DSEHE/E/2021/02034

PMOPG/
E/2021/0293402

PMOPG/
E/2021/0294556

DSEHE/E/2021/06025
DSEHE/E/2021/06652
DARPG/E/2021/32788
DARPG/Ef2021/33556
DSEHE/E/2021/07415
DARPG/E/2021/35242
DSEHE/E/2021/07651
DSEHE/E/2021/07887
DSEHE/E/2021/08592
PRSEC/E/2022/03275
DSEHE/E/2022/01170

PMOPG/
E/2022/0089651

DSEHE/E/2022/02126
PRSEC/E/2022/10502

DINESH NIDAGUNDI
DINESH NIDAGUNDI

DINESH NIDAGUNDO

JAYALAXMI F PATIL

sathweek chilka

RAHUL KUMAR

Sasank Sannidhi

YADLA SUNIL KUMAR

Mrudul pr

Rangan Ghosh
Dr Shivaganga Rumma
Rangan Ghosh

sandeep vishwanathrao ranbhirkar
sandeep vishwanathrao ranbhirkar

Sandeep Vishwanathrao Ranbhirkar

Khushboo Bansal

viaykumar b pattedar

vijaykumar b pattedar

Pradeep Madankumar

SHANTESH PARAPPA MALAPUR

KN SAKTHIVEL
K'N SAKTHIVEL
Shri Vani KM

K N SAKTHIVEL
Vipul Shah
Jayshree Das
SATHYASHREE
Chethan Kumar M
Sonu Kumar

Kareesha N

Vijay S
Chethan Kumar M

2020-12-21
2020-08-31

2020-08-31

2020-09-01

2020-09-01

2020-12-04

2020-12-22

2020-12-22

2021-09-02

2021-04-09
2021-04-15
2021-04-09
2021-04-09
2021-04-09
2021-06-07

2021-04-15
2021-06-10

2021-06-10

2021-09-03
2021-09-27
2021-11-10
2021-11-10
2021-10-28
2021-11-10
2021-11-08
2021-12-16
2021-12-20
2022-03-23
2022-02-16
2022-07-08

2022-04-02
2022-05-02

Disposed
Date
Karnataka 2021-04-08
Karnataka 2020-11-12
Karnataka 2020-11-12
Karnataka 2020-11-12
Andhra 2020-11-12
Pradesh
Andhra 2021-02-09
Pradesh
Andhra 2021-04-08
Pradesh
Andhra 2021-07-07
Pradesh
Kerala 2021-10-22
West Bengal 2021-10-14
Karnataka 2021-06-03
Karnataka 2021-06-10
Rajasthan 2021-06-03
Rajasthan 2021-06-03
Rajasthan 2021-07-07
Haryana 2021-07-07
Karnataka 2021-07-14
Karnataka 2021-07-14
Karnataka 2021-10-07
Karnataka 2021-10-07
Karnataka 2022-06-01
Karnataka 2021-11-13
Karnataka 2021-11-13
Karnataka 2021-11-13
Gujarat 2021-11-13
Assam 2022-02-15
Karnataka 2022-02-01
Karnataka 2022-08-16
Bihar 2022-05-11
Karnataka 2022-07-25
n

Tamilnadu ﬂzﬂozgg&@szapi J

]
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Registration No

PRSEC/E/2022/10503
DSEHE/E/2022/02969

PMOPG/
E/2022/0129001

PRSEC/E/2022/15960
DSEHE/E/2022/04398
DSEHE/E/2022/04495

PMOPG/
£/2022/0207839

PMOPG/
E/2022/0226154

DSEHE/E/2022/07052
DSEHE/E/2022/07520
DSEHE/E/2022/07584

DSEHE/
£/2023/0000299
DSEHE/
E/2023/0000478
DSEHE/
E/2023/0000618
DSEHE/
£/2023/0001885

PMOPG/
E/2023/0102161

DSEHE/
£/2023/0005317

PMOPG/
E/2023/0213312

PMOPG/
£/2023/0233540

DSEHE/
E/2023/0008045

PMOPG/
E/2023/0251346

Chethan Kumar M

Rajeev

Divyanshu Saxena

Sanal Kumar P
Jinsha Jasmin M. V
Animesh singh

Paru
Dr Kowsalya

Yashpal Singh
Manjunath Vithalasa Damam
Mansi Srivastava

Manjunath Vithalasa Damam
Manjunath Vithalasa Damam
A SR K PRASAD

Shaibaj Patel

MUDIT KUMAR SINGH
Vidya Subramanya
Shriraksha

SATHEESAN K P

Akash Mirashi

VEERESH R B

Received

Date
2022-05-02
2022-05-07
2022-05-18

2022-08-01
2022-07-08
2022-07-12
2022-08-18

2022-09-22

2022-10-10
2022-10-25
2022-12-08
2023-01-12

2023-01-17

2023-02-15

2023-03-13

2023-05-22

2023-08-09

2023-11-01

2023-11-01

2023-11-21

2023-12-01

State

Karnataka
Haryana

Madhya
Pradesh

Karnataka
Kerala
Uttar Pradesh

Kerala
Madhya
Pradesh
Rajasthan
Karnataka

Haryana

Karnataka
Karnataka
Andhra
Pradesh
Maharashtra
Karnataka
Karnataka
Karnataka
Kerala

Karnataka

Karnataka

Disposed
Date

2022-08-16
2022-07-08
2022-05-27

2022-08-06
2022-07-13
2022-07-18
2022-08-23

2022-09-30

2022-10-11
2022-10-31
2023-01-11
2023-01-21

2023-01-21
2023-03-13
2023-03-13
2023-06-19
2023-08-17
2023-12-14
2023-12-14
2023-11-28

2023-12-14



Administrative Building, Aland Road.
Dist Kataburagi - 585 367
Phune (08477) - 226722 Telefux : 226703
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ufom /CIRCULAR

Sub:  Awareness Programme organised by Internal Complaints Committee, CUK — reg.

The Internal Complaints Committee of Central University of Karnataka is organising
One-week Awareness Program on “The Sexual Harassment of women at workplace (Prevention,
Prohibition and Redressal) Act 20137 from 29" January to 02° February 2024. As part of
Awareness Program various activities are organised. All the employees and students of the
University are hereby informed to attend Awareness Programme. (Programme schedule and the veiue

details are antached herewiths

Further. the Poster Making Competition for UG. PG students and Research Scholars is
scheduled on 01% February 2024 at 03.00 p.m.. at D-19 Block. Dept. of Music and Fine Arts.
interested  students are requested to register through google form  link:

https:/forms.gle/dKMmxZ1Lg8TgtdySE7

All the Employees and students are hereby informed to attend the Awareness

L e

Head / REGISTRAR
[
e A

P R R

Programme.
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1. Heads/Coordinators/Directors of Dept. & Center - Requesie mg,ﬂ;gg ij:,M«u.'emux&ff;ggama:mgM
circilar among respective staff und students. ,_r_,,]&qr j KALABURAG!
All Teaching. Non-Teaching employees and students of the University™
Dr. Jayadevi Jangamshetti, Dr. Ravikiran Nakod, & Dr. Swapnil Chapekar - for
National Anthem & National Song an 29" Janary 2024,

4. Dr. Ganapati B. (PRO) — for Media Coverage
Dr. Deepti &amp: Dr. Oinam B. M — Plisography & Videography
6. Mr. Anand — Engineering Section— Sound System arrangements.

e PO

i

Copy to:
I. Deans of Scliools & DSW

2. (ro Regisirar, Finaice Officer &aimp: COE. DSW &amp: Librarian
3 Allthe Liaison Officers, EOC OBC Minarity EIVS

4. The System Analvsis Requeesied ro ipload in CUR Website

.

3, i\’cr//h.t\/m Section — far Transtation.
6. All the Natice Boards in the Universiiy.
7. PSito Vice Chancellor

. Concerned File




CENTRAL UNIVERSITY
OF KARNATAKA

{Established by an Act of the Partiament in 2009)

Kadaganchi, Aland Road,
Kalaburagi Dist-585367

Website: Www.cuk.ac.in

Date: 11/12/2023
The minutes of the Internal Complaints Committee Meeting

The meeting of Internal Complaints Committee has been conducted on 4™ December 2023 with its
members. The following members were presented in the meeting.

SL. Name Status
No.
L. Prof. Sunitha A. Manjanbail Presiding Officer
Department of Hindi
2. Dr. Basavaraj Kubakaddi Member
Department of Law
3 Dr. Renuka Member
Department of Law
4, Dr. Reshma Nadaf Member
Deputy Director (OL)
3 Smt. Samarthini Seriker Member
Senior Technical Assistant
6. Dr. Pallavi Patil Women NGO Representative

The Presiding officer welcomed the committee members. The following agenda were discussed thoroughly
by the committee and the following resolutions were made:

1. Establishment of Special cell-
It was resolved to discuss the matter with the Competent Authority.

2. Display of banners and poster
The committee resolved to display the banners and posters as follows.

¢ Inall Academic Block — one each in one block

¢ Multipurpose hall - two

* Committee resolved that an Email I'd be created and the same may be printed in the poster
along with phone no and also uploaded on the website.

* Library — one in each floor (two)

* Administrative building — one in each floor (three)

* Canteen —one

3. Display names of members of ICC and contact details.

i. It was resolved to prepare banners/posters to display at various places including Girl’s
Hostels and Library to create awareness about what is Sexual Harassment and how to
prevent it, p

Feratd ] BEGISTRAR
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Central University of Karnataka
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ii.  The committee also resolved to request one mobile phone and sim card so that it can be used
in office hours by the committee,
iii.  Phone number & email id should be printed in posters.

To updated the portal.

The portal of Saksham need to be updated and hames, contact numbers and email id of the
committee members need to be uploaded in the same,

Conduct of Training programmes.

Committee resolved that the Training programmes will be conducted for the committee
members. Law department members are requested to identify the resource persons to conduct the
training programme.

Conduct of Awareness programmes.

The ‘Committee decided to conduct the Awareness programmes to all the students and
faculty, staff of the university. The programme will be conducted course wise i.e. UG, PG, and Ph.D,
for two days.

Since the Internal and End Examinations are there in this month therefore committee decided
to initially conduct the awareness program for Ph.D. Scholars.

Any other with the permission of the chair.

Dr. Reshma B. Nadaf was co-opted as a Member Secretary of the Committee.

The Presiding Officer proposed vote of thanks to all the members.

Rl

Presiding Officer
Internal Complaints Committee

R
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

OF KARNATAKA

(Established by an Act of the Partiament in 2009)

AN R R n AL

Kadaganchi, Aland Road,
Kalaburagi Dist-585367

Website: Www.cuk.ac.in

Date: 04/12/2023

Attendance Sheet
ICC Meeting
S.No. Name Status Signature
1. Prof. Sunitha A. Manjanbail Presiding Officer ~/7
Department of Hindi @\r, o v
2. Dr. Basavaraj Kubakaddi Member "
Department of Law m/
o I
3 Dr. Renuka Member
Department of Law -
4. Dr. Reshma Nadaf Member e
Deputy Director (OL) 3{@, g G\%(tb
L pliz] 23
5. | Smt. Samarthini Seriker Member ic'
Senior Technical Assistant
2 e N
6. Dr. Pallavi Patil Women NGO 2
Representative @U\/&)ﬂ:"
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