l;. Vo	Name of	Name of the Incharge with	Facilities set up to monitor and maintain good mental health of students/ Faculties	Steps taken to create awareness among students/ Faculties about facility	Number of	Any issue
	CU	his contact details to monitor and maintain good Mental health of students and faculty in the CUs	contact ails to nitor and intain good intal health students and ulty in the A: Academic Counselling Team: A team has been constituted with nine teaching members of the faculty from the Department of Psychology and Social work to cater to the mental health and well-being needs of all students and staff. These Counselling experts' names have been published in the	a. Vice Chancellor's direct Intervention: Honb'le Vice Chancellor has sent an official letter to all students with the purpose of encouraging all students to make the m comfortable to Keep in touch with Mental health counsellors as well as their respective department heads, Coordinators and Deans for any assistance at any time.	students / Facultie s benefite d from this facility The Univers ity has just started the process. Almost all the students and faculty member will get benefite d out of it.	Facilities may be provided to the university to set up Moodle platform to conduct regular classes and to conduct internal assessment on regular basis. Further, online classes may be conducted to train teaching faculty to use technologies to create online learning resources and delivery of knowledge online Teachers find it difficult to interact with students who live in remote places where the Internet connectivity is interrupted often. Statistical software like SPSS must be made available for Students who are analysing their research data for Project, dissertation and thesis. Furthermore, Online research data like ProQuest, EBSCO, PsyINFO must be made freely available for the students during this period.
	Centr al Unive rsity of Karna taka	Prof. Channaveer RM, Director of Students Welfare (DSW) Ph. 9481865044 drchannaveer@ yahoo.com	services are made available round the clock to assist students and staff of the university. B Mental Health and Wellbeing monitoring committee: A committee has been constituted with staff representing various departments and administrative sections to closely monitor the mental health activities and the overall activities initiated by the university on a day to-day basis. C: Medical Assistance: Medical Doctor and paramedical staff of the University health centre are also assisting the students and faculty on round the clock basis. D: Campus measures: Intensive measures have been taken to restrict the entry of people into the campus from outside by tightening the security system with check up at the main entrance gate of the University. Furthermore, Arrangements have been made to distribute face masks and hand sanitizers to the staff living in the university campus.	This direct intervention has resulted in building confidence in the minds of students to start interacting with their teachers and administrative officials on regular basis. b. Teachers' direct interaction with students: All teaching members of the faculties have been directed to interact with their students and provide their students necessary psychological support on daily basis through online as well as through telephone. c. Peer counselling for Students: Students from the Department of Psychology have formed a peer support group to extend their support to their peer group online. This peer support group can make better result among students community. d. Circulation of ICT resources: University administration has taken initiatives to share ICT resources among students online.		

कुलसचिव REGISTRAR सह्योद्धाः कर्नाटक केन्द्रीय विश्वविधालय Central University of Karnatal कलबुरगि / KALABURAÇI

Central University of Karnataka Grievance List

for the Period: 01/01/2018 to 06/02/2024

Registration No	Name	Received	State	Disposed
		Date		Date
PMOPG/ E/2017/0374074	Dharmendra Kumar Sharma	2018-09-13	Delhi	2019-09-20
DSEHE/E/2017/13000	POONAM YADAV	2018-01-29	Uttar Pradesh	2018-07-02
DSEHE/E/2018/02479	Shalabh Agarwal	2018-05-16	Rajasthan	2018-07-03
PMOPG/ E/2018/0326316	Nimmagadda Dheeraj	2018-07-19	Telangana	2018-07-12
PMOPG/ E/2018/0357664	Surya Mani	2018-07-31	Bihar	2018-09-27
PMOPG/ E/2018/0393451	SURYA MANI	2018-09-19	Bihar	2019-05-27
PMOPG/ D/2018/0347029	Dr. R MANU	2018-09-26	Karnataka	2019-01-14
PRSEC/E/2018/17634	NIIMMAGADDA DHEERAJ	2018-11-08	Telangana	2019-01-14
DSEHE/E/2019/00804	KAMMARA YASHWANTH	2019-02-18	Andhra Pradesh	2019-04-12
DSEHE/E/2019/00935	Sasank Sannidhi	2019-04-09	Andhra Pradesh	2019-09-16
PMOPG/ E/2019/0256480	Dr Praveen Kumar T D	2019-08-01	Karnataka	2019-09-20
MOPG/ /2019/0341393	DEEPJYOTI KALITA	2019-08-02	Assam	2019-09-20
PMOPG/ D/2019/0211248	M/S SC/ST EMPLOYEES WELFARE ASSOCIATION	2019-08-02	Karnataka	2019-09-20
PMOPG/ 5/2019/0358666	KEERTHY A	2019-08-02	Tamilnadu	2019-09-20
PMOPG/ 5/2019/0359990	ADITYA PRAKASH	2019-08-02	Bihar	2019-09-20
PMOPG/ 5/2019/0373702	RAJEEV VERMA	2020-01-14	Jharkhand	2020-01-14
MOPG/ :/2019/0393162	RAJEEV VERMA	2019-12-11	Jharkhand	2020-01-14
PMOPG/ 5/2019/0423241	Gourisankar Sahoo	2019-12-11	Odisha	2020-06-11
PG/O/2019/81251	K Saishree	2020-12-22	Tamilnadu	2021-04-08
SEHE/E/2019/06518	DAKI AJAY KUMAR	2019-12-11	Andhra Pradesh	2021-04-08
SEHE/E/2019/06684	Mithun	2020-09-01	Karnataka	2020-11-12
PG/O/2019/81486	YADLA SUNIL KUMAR	2020-12-22	Andhra Pradesh	2021-07-07
SEHE/E/2020/00506	BHUVANESHWARI C. MELINAMATH	2020-12-18	Karnataka	2021-04-08
RSEC/E/2020/03034	Dr Mallikarjunagouda Patil	2020-08-31	Karnataka क्रिल्सिक् Çentral Un	পুৰুহত বাহিন্দু AR কিন্তু বিপ্ৰবিধালয iversity of Karnat M / KALABURAGI

Registration No	Name		Received Date	State	Disposed Date
DSEHE/E/2020/00690	DINESH NIDAGUNDI		2020-12-21	Karnataka	2021-04-08
PMOPG/ E/2020/0099313	DINESH NIDAGUNDI	•	2020-08-31	Karnataka	2020-11-12
PMOPG/ E/2020/0117821	DINESH NIDAGUNDO		2020-08-31	Karnataka	2020-11-12
PMOPG/ E/2020/0340048	JAYALAXMI F PATIL		2020-09-01	Karnataka	2020-11-12
PMOPG/ E/2020/0368260	sathweek chilka		2020-09-01	Andhra Pradesh	2020-11-12
PMOPG/ E/2020/0762567	RAHUL KUMAR		2020-12-04	Andhra Pradesh	2021-02-09
DSEHE/E/2020/04955	Sasank Sannidhi	4	2020-12-22	Andhra Pradesh	2021-04-08
PMOPG/ E/2020/0944293	YADLA SUNIL KUMAR		2020-12-22	Andhra Pradesh	2021-07-07
PMOPG/ E/2020/0984110	Mrudul pr	•	2021-09-02	Kerala	2021-10-22
DSEHE/E/2020/07961	Rangan Ghosh		2021-04-09	West Bengal	2021-10-14
DSEHE/E/2021/00518	Dr Shivaganga Rumma		2021-04-15	Karnataka	2021-06-03
DPG/O/2021/80068	Rangan Ghosh		2021-04-09	Karnataka	2021-06-10
PRSEC/E/2021/04439	sandeep vishwanathrao ranbhirkar		2021-04-09	Rajasthan	2021-06-03
PRSEC/E/2021/04440	sandeep vishwanathrao ranbhirkar		2021-04-09	Rajasthan	2021-06-03
PMOPG/ E/2021/0117254	Sandeep Vishwanathrao Ranbhirkar		2021-06-07	Rajasthan	2021-07-07
DSEHE/E/2021/02034	Khushboo Bansal		2021-04-15	Haryana	2021-07-07
MOPG/ /2021/0293402	viaykumar b pattedar		2021-06-10	Karnataka	2021-07-14
PMOPG/ E/2021/0294556	vijaykumar b pattedar		2021-06-10	Karnataka	2021-07-14
DSEHE/E/2021/06025	Pradeep Madankumar	**	2021-09-03	Karnataka	2021-10-07
DSEHE/E/2021/06652	SHANTESH PARAPPA MALAPUR		2021-09-27	Karnataka	2021-10-07
DARPG/E/2021/32788	K N SAKTHIVEL		2021-11-10	Karnataka	2022-06-01
DARPG/E/2021/33556	K N SAKTHIVEL		2021-11-10	Karnataka	2021-11-13
DSEHE/E/2021/07415	Shri Vani KM		2021-10-28	Karnataka	2021-11-13
DARPG/E/2021/35242	K N SAKTHIVEL		2021-11-10	Karnataka	2021-11-13
OSEHE/E/2021/07651	Vipul Shah		2021-11-08	Gujarat	2021-11-13
DSEHE/E/2021/07887	Jayshree Das		2021-12-16	Assam	2022-02-15
OSEHE/E/2021/08592	SATHYASHREE		2021-12-20	Karnataka	2022-02-01
PRSEC/E/2022/03275	Chethan Kumar M		2022-03-23	Karnataka	2022-08-16
OSEHE/E/2022/01170	Sonu Kumar		2022-02-16	Bihar	2022-05-11
PMOPG/ E/2022/0089651	Kareesha N	•	2022-07-08	Karnataka	2022-07-25
DSEHE/E/2022/02126	Vijay S		2022-04-02	Tamilnadu	2022 FOE GIST
PRSEC/E/2022/10502	Chethan Kumar M		2022-05-02	Karnatakaব্ৰুলেই কন Centr	2022-08-76-91 2022-08-76-91 2022-08-76-91 2022-08-76-91 2022-08-76-91 2022-08-76-91 2022-08-76-91 2022-08-76-91 2022-08-76-91

Registration No	Name	Received Date	State	Disposed Date
PRSEC/E/2022/10503	Chethan Kumar M	2022-05-02	Karnataka	2022-08-16
DSEHE/E/2022/02969	Rajeev	2022-05-07	Haryana	2022-07-08
PMOPG/ E/2022/0129001	Divyanshu Saxena	2022-05-18	Madhya Pradesh	2022-05-27
PRSEC/E/2022/15960	Sanal Kumar P	2022-08-01	Karnataka	2022-08-06
DSEHE/E/2022/04398	Jinsha Jasmin M. V	2022-07-08	Kerala	2022-07-13
DSEHE/E/2022/04495	Animesh singh	2022-07-12	Uttar Pradesh	2022-07-18
PMOPG/ E/2022/0207839	Paru	2022-08-18	Kerala	2022-08-23
PMOPG/ E/2022/0226154	Dr Kowsalya	2022-09-22	Madhya Pradesh	2022-09-30
DSEHE/E/2022/07052	Yashpal Singh	2022-10-10	Rajasthan	2022-10-11
DSEHE/E/2022/07520	Manjunath Vithalasa Damam	2022-10-25	Karnataka	2022-10-31
DSEHE/E/2022/07584	Mansi Srivastava	2022-12-08	Haryana	2023-01-11
DSEHE/ E/2023/0000299	Manjunath Vithalasa Damam	2023-01-12	Karnataka	2023-01-21
DSEHE/ E/2023/0000478	Manjunath Vithalasa Damam	2023-01-17	Karnataka	2023-01-21
DSEHE/ E/2023/0000618	A S R K PRASAD	2023-02-15	Andhra Pradesh	2023-03-13
DSEHE/ E/2023/0001885	Shaibaj Patel	2023-03-13	Maharashtra	2023-03-13
PMOPG/ E/2023/0102161	MUDIT KUMAR SINGH	2023-05-22	Karnataka	2023-06-19
DSEHE/ E/2023/0005317	Vidya Subramanya	2023-08-09	Karnataka	2023-08-17
PMOPG/ E/2023/0213312	Shriraksha	2023-11-01	Karnataka	2023-12-14
PMOPG/ E/2023/0233540	SATHEESAN K P	2023-11-01	Kerala	2023-12-14
DSEHE/ E/2023/0008045	Akash Mirashi	2023-11-21	Karnataka	2023-11-28
PMOPG/ E/2023/0251346	VEERESH R B	2023-12-01	Karnataka	2023-12-14

कुलसचिव / REGISTRAR
कुलसचिव / REGISTRAR
कर्नाटक केन्द्रीय विश्वविधालय
कर्नाटक केन्द्रीय विश्वविधालय
Central University of Karnataka
कलबुर्गम / KALABURAGI

CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF KARNATAKA

(Established by on Act of the Parliament in 2009)





Administrative Building, Aland Road. Dist Kalaburagi – 585 367 Phone (08477) – 226722 Telefax : 226703 Website; www.cuk.ac.in E: registrar@cuk.ac.in

क.के.वि. मिसील क्रमांक/Admn-III/F-812/1/2023-24/ 122 👍

25 Jan 2024

परिपत्र / CIRCULAR

Sub: Awareness Programme organised by Internal Complaints Committee, CUK - reg.

The Internal Complaints Committee of Central University of Karnataka is organising One-week Awareness Program on "The Sexual Harassment of women at workplace (Prevention, Prohibition and Redressal) Act 2013" from 29th January to 02nd February 2024. As part of Awareness Program various activities are organised. All the employees and students of the University are hereby informed to attend Awareness Programme. (Programme schedule and the venue details are attached herewith)

Further, the Poster Making Competition for UG, PG students and Research Scholars is scheduled on 01st February 2024 at 03.00 p.m., at D-19 Block, Dept. of Music and Fine Arts. Interested students are requested to register through google form link: https://forms.gle/dKMmxZLg8TgtdySE7

All the Employees and students are hereby informed to attend the Awareness Programme.

कुलसचिव / REGISTRAR कर्नाटक केंद्रीय विश्वविद्यालय न्नाराच्य / REGISTRAR

To

- 1. Heads/Coordinators/Directors of Dept. & Center Requested to Higg that circular among respective staff and students. क्लबुर्ग / KALABURAGI
- 2. All Teaching. Non-Teaching employees and students of the University
- Dr. Jayadevi Jangamshetti, Dr. Ravikiran Nakod, & Dr. Swapnil Chapekar for National Anthem & National Song on 29th January 2024.

4. Dr. Ganapati B. (PRO) - for Media Coverage

- 5. Dr. Deepti & Dr. Oinam B. M Photography & Videography
- 6. Mr. Anand Engineering Section-Sound System arrangements.

Copy to:

- 1. Deans of Schools & DSW
- 2. O/o Registrar, Finance Officer & amp; COE, DSW & amp; Librarian
- 3 All the Liaison Officers, EOC/OBC/Minority/EWS
- 4. The System Analyst: Requested to upload in CUK Website
- 5. Rajbasha Section for Translation.
- 6. All the Notice Boards in the University.
- 7. PS to Vice Chancellor
- 8. Concerned File

कुलसर्विय / REGISTRAR कर्नाटक केन्द्रीय विश्वविधालय Central University of Karnataka कलबुर्गि / KALABURAGI

CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF KARNATAKA

(Established by an Act of the Parliament in 2009)



Kadaganchi, Aland Road, Kalaburagi Dist-585367 Website: www.cuk.ac.in

Date: 11/12/2023

The minutes of the Internal Complaints Committee Meeting

The meeting of Internal Complaints Committee has been conducted on 4th December 2023 with its members. The following members were presented in the meeting.

SL. No.	Name	Status
1.	Prof. Sunitha A. Manjanbail Department of Hindi	Presiding Officer
2.	Dr. Basavaraj Kubakaddi Department of Law	Member
3.	Dr. Renuka Department of Law	Member
4.	Dr. Reshma Nadaf Deputy Director (OL)	Member
5.	Smt. Samarthini Seriker Senior Technical Assistant	Member
6.	Dr. Pallavi Patil	Women NGO Representative

The Presiding officer welcomed the committee members. The following agenda were discussed thoroughly by the committee and the following resolutions were made:

1. Establishment of Special cell-

It was resolved to discuss the matter with the Competent Authority.

2. Display of banners and poster

The committee resolved to display the banners and posters as follows.

- In all Academic Block one each in one block
- Multipurpose hall two
- Committee resolved that an Email I'd be created and the same may be printed in the poster along with phone no and also uploaded on the website.
- Library one in each floor (two)
- Administrative building one in each floor (three)
- Canteen one

3. Display names of members of ICC and contact details.

i. It was resolved to prepare banners/posters to display at various places including Girl's Hostels and Library to create awareness about what is Sexual Harassment and how to prevent it.

कुलसचिष / BEGISTRAR कर्नाटक केन्द्रीय विश्वविधालय Central University of Karnataka कलबूरगि / KALABURAGJ

- ii. The committee also resolved to request one mobile phone and sim card so that it can be used in office hours by the committee.
- iii. Phone number & email id should be printed in posters.

4. To updated the portal.

The portal of Saksham need to be updated and names, contact numbers and email id of the committee members need to be uploaded in the same.

5. Conduct of Training programmes.

Committee resolved that the Training programmes will be conducted for the committee members. Law department members are requested to identify the resource persons to conduct the training programme.

6. Conduct of Awareness programmes.

The Committee decided to conduct the Awareness programmes to all the students and faculty, staff of the university. The programme will be conducted course wise i.e. UG, PG, and Ph.D. for two days.

Since the Internal and End Examinations are there in this month therefore committee decided to initially conduct the awareness program for Ph.D. Scholars.

7. Any other with the permission of the chair.

Dr. Reshma B. Nadaf was co-opted as a Member Secretary of the Committee.

The Presiding Officer proposed vote of thanks to all the members.

Presiding Officer
Internal Complaints Committee

Central University of Karnataka

CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF KARNATAKA (Established by an Act of the Parliament in 2009)



Kadaganchi, Aland Road, Kalaburagi Dist-585367 Website: <u>www.cuk.ac.in</u>

Date: 04/12/2023

Attendance Sheet ICC Meeting

S.No.	Name	Status	Signature
1.	Prof. Sunitha A. Manjanbail Department of Hindi	Presiding Officer	240/07:- 41/23
2.	Dr. Basavaraj Kubakaddi Department of Law	Member	Di
3.	Dr. Renuka Department of Law	Member	angulut.
4.	Dr. Reshma Nadaf Deputy Director (OL)	Member	उनाइ वी . जिंहाफ
5.	Smt. Samarthini Seriker Senior Technical Assistant	Member	Sout 1/2/23
6.	Dr. Pallavi Patil	Women NGO Representative	Callo

कुलसचिव TREGISTRAR कर्नाटक केन्द्रीय विश्वविश्वालय Central University of Karnataka कलबुरिग / KALABURAGI